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cent of the cost of construction thereof in that county, except
as provided in subdivision 4. In case there are sufficient funds
to the credit of the drainage system to make such repairs, such
funds may be expended by the county hoard for such purpose
without further assessment.

(¢) Before ordering the levy of an assessment for re-
pairs, the county board, in its discretion, may give such notice
of hearing therecon as it may deem necessary.

Approved April 20, 1955.

CHAPTER 621—S. F. No. 1445
[Not Coded]

An act providing for the compensalion of probation offi-
cers, clerks and stenographers, of the municipal court proba-
tion office tn each eity of the first class having o population in
excess of 450,000 inhabitants.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minneapolis, municipal court prebation office;
employees, salaries.  The chief probation officer, chief deputy
probation officer, deputy probation officers, clerks and stenog-
raphers of such probation office shall he compensated in an
amount not exceeding the following specified limits and as de-
termined by the Judges of Municipal Court:

Chief Probation officer ...uuueneo.. $7200.00 per annum
Chief deputy probation officer ...... 6600.00 per annum
Deputy probation officers ............ 5200.00 per annum
Clerks and stenographers ............ 3600.00 per annum

Their compensation is payable in equal semi-monthly in-‘
stallments out of the city treasury.

Approved April 20, 1955. .

CHAPTER 622—H. F. No. 1236
[Not Coded} '

An act relating to the salaries of court reporters in the
second judicial district; amending Laws 1923, Chapter 77,
Section 9, as amended. - s



